

CA 232/2025
MUKESH KUMAR Vs. AAZAM KHAN

13.01.2026

Present: Ms. Anju Bala, Id. Proxy Counsel for the appellant.

Heard.

TCR be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Let notice be issued to the respondent on filing of PF
and RC, returnable on **13.03.2026**.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.01.2026