

CA No. 232/2025
Mukesh Kumar Vs. Aazam Khan

17.04.2026

Present: Ms. Anju Bala, Ld. Proxy counsel for Appellant.
None for the respondent.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant that
present case is showing listed for 18.04.2026 on website.

Put up on **18.04.2026**.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.04.2026